LRBa0112/2 JTK:wlj:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 63

February 9, 2005 - Offered by Committee on Campaigns and Elections.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 1: before that line insert:
- 3 "Section 1g. 5.35 (6) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:
- 4 5.35 **(6)** (a) 2. A copy of the election fraud laws provided in s. 12.13 (1) and (3)
- 5 (intro), (d), (f), (g), (k), (L), (o), (q), (r), (u), (v) and (x), together with the applicable
- 6 penalties provided in s. 12.60 (1).".
- 7 **2.** Page 3, line 1: delete "Section 1" and substitute "Section 1r".
- 8 **3.** Page 3, line 10: after "343.50." insert "If any document presented by the
- 9 applicant is not acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7), the applicant shall
- also present acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7).".
- 11 **4.** Page 6, line 6: after that line insert:
- 12 "Section 8g. 6.29 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

6.29 (2) (a) Any qualified elector of a municipality who has not previously filed a registration form or whose name does not appear on the registration list of the municipality may register after the close of registration but not later than 5 p.m. or the close of business, whichever is later, on the day before an election at the office of the municipal clerk and at the office of the clerk's agent if the clerk delegates responsibility for electronic maintenance of the registration list to an agent under s. 6.33 (5) (b). The elector shall complete, in the manner provided under s. 6.33 (2), a registration form containing all information required under s. 6.33 (1). The elector shall also provide acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7). Alternatively, if the elector is unable to provide acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7), the information contained in the registration form shall be corroborated in a statement that is signed by any other elector of the municipality and that contains the current street address of the corroborating elector. The corroborating elector shall then provide acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7).

Section 8r. 6.33 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

6.33 (2) (b) Except as provided in s. 6.86 (3) (a) 2., the registration form shall be signed by the registering elector and any corroborating elector under s. 6.29 (2) (a) or 6.55 (2) before the clerk, issuing officer or registration deputy. The form shall contain a certification by the registering elector that all statements are true and correct.".

- **5.** Page 7, line 12: delete "<u>elector</u>" and substitute "<u>person</u>".
- **6.** Page 7, line 13: delete "elector" and substitute "person".
- 7. Page 7, line 14: delete "elector" and substitute "person".
 - **8.** Page 7, line 18: delete "elector" and substitute "elector person".

- **9.** Page 7, line 23: delete "elector" and substitute "elector person".
- 2 **10.** Page 7, line 23: delete "elector's" and substitute "elector's person's".
- 3 **11.** Page 9, line 23: delete "provided" and substitute "provided stated".
- 4 **12.** Page 10, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute:
- 5 "6.79 (3) (title) Refusal to give name and address provide name, address,
- 6 <u>LICENSE</u>, OR IDENTIFICATION CARD.".
- 7 **13.** Page 12, line 9: after "by a" insert "U.S.".
- 8 **14.** Page 13, line 23: delete "<u>elector</u>" and substitute "<u>agent</u>".
- 9 **15.** Page 16, line 6: delete "subs." and substitute "subds.".
- 16. Page 16, line 8: delete the material beginning with ", as" and ending with "(a)," on line 9.
- 12 **17.** Page 16, line 14: delete the material beginning with "overseas elector,"
- and ending with "(c)," online 15 and substitute "overseas elector, as defined in s. 6.36
- 14 (2) (c),".
- 15 **18.** Page 17, line 1: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subsection".
- 16 **19.** Page 17, line 2: before "uniformed" insert "U.S.".
- 17 **20.** Page 25, line 17: before "current" insert "valid,".
- 18 **21.** Page 25, line 24: after that line insert:
- 19 "Section 37m. 12.13 (3) (v) of the statutes is repealed.".
- 20 **22.** Page 27, line 21: before "6.86 (3) (a) 1." insert "and".
- 21 **23.** Page 27, line 21: delete ", and 6.87 (6)".
- 22 (END)